FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

REC(

08-21-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	5	101	81 <u>7935</u>	Attorney's Docket No. 033138-003	
	To the Hochiable Companissioner of Patents and Tradem	narks.	Please record the	e attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 846-01			address of receiving party(ies):	
	Todd A. Trudeau, Daniel W. Bancroft, Cong Yue Qiao	Name: _	L. E. JONES COMPANY		
	and Douglas W. Dooley		Address:	1200 34th Avenue	
Ado	litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X]	No		Menominee, MI 49858	
3.	Nature of conveyance:				
	[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name	:			
	Other:		Additional na	me(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Ex	ecution Date: 6/9/99 (for all)				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, th	e execution date	of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.	(s)	
	09/719,431				
	Additional number	rs attac	hed? [] Yes	[X] No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concedocument should be mailed:	erning	6. Total numb	per of applications and patents involved: ONE	
	Name: Peter K. Skiff		7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$_40.00	
	Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.		[] Enclo	sed	
	P.O. Box 1404		[X] Autho	rized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary	
	Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404		8. Deposit ac	count number:	
			02-4800		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
		١	John (August 15, 2001	
	Peter K. Skiff Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
			Total number of	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{3}$	
L					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

08/20/2001 LMUELLER 00000124 024800

09719431

01 FC:581 40.00 CH Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 012077 FRAME: 0754

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us:

Todd A. Trudeau 1119 17th Avenue Menominee, MI 49858 Daniel W. Bancroft 605 13th Avenue Menominee, MI 49858 Cong Yue Qiao 1318 1st Street Menominee, MI 49858

Douglas W. Dooley 2316 13th Avenue Menominee, MI 49858

paid by L. E. Jones Company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Michigan corporation having its principal place of business at:

1200 34th Avenue Menominee, MI 49858

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "SURFACE TREATMENT OF PREFINISHED VALVE SEAT INSERTS" for which we have executed a Declaration and Power of Attorney for Patent Application for a United States patent application (Attorney Docket No. 51005/9016);
- application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention (including United States provisional patent application No. 60/089,085, filed June 12, 1998, and entitled "HARDENED PREFINISHED VALVE SEAT INSERTS AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME"), and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

PATENT REEL: 012077 FRAME: 0755

- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of my Assignee and may include a claim to priority based on a United States application(s) based upon said invention.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Date:_	6/9/99	Todd A. Trudeau
Date:_	6/9/99	Daniel W. Bancroft
Date:_	619/99	Cong Yue Qiao
Date:_	6/9/99	Douglas W. Dooley

RECORDED: 08/16/2001